Form PTO-1595	08-13-2	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	101808	914	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies)
Albert K. Chin	.1.01	Name: Orig	jin Medsystems, Inc.
Albert K. Cillii		Internal Addr	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	ed? 📭 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 📮 Me	erger	Street Address: 1525 O'Brien Drive	
📮 Security Agreement 📮 Ch	nange of Name		
☐ Other			
		City:_Menlo	Park State: California Zip: 94025
7/28/2001 Execution Date:		,	
		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together.	• •	ation the execut	ion date of the application is: 8/1/2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applica	B. Patent No	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)		D. Tatent No	
Δ	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes 🏗	09920194
5. Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence		of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile	d: -	7. Total foo (27 (CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: William F. Ryann			JFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Blakely Sokolof	f Taylor &	Enclosed	(Check No. 01735)
Zafman LLP		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou	unt number:
404003801111 5		o. Deposit acco	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Bo	oulevard	·	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Bo	oulevard	02-2666	
		02-2666	
Seventh Floor		02-2666 (Attach duplicate	
Seventh Floor City:Los Angeles State:California 2 9. Statement and signature.	Zip: 90025-1030 DO NOT USE	02-2666 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Seventh Floor City Los Angeles State: California 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	Zip: 90025-1030 DO NOT USE ef, the foregoing in:	02-2666 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Seventh Floor City:Los Angeles State:California 2 9. Statement and signature.	Zip: 90025-1030 DO NOT USE ef, the foregoing in:	02-2666 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Seventh Floor City!Los Angeles State: California Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document William F. Ryann, Reg. No. 44,313 Name of Person Signing	Zip: 90025-1030 DO NOT USE ef, the foregoing in:	02-2666 (Attach duplicate THIS SPACE formation is true Signature	copy of this page if paying by deposit account) and correct and any attached copy 8/1/01 / Date

08/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000230 09920194

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012052 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

in cor	isideration of good and valua	ible consideration, the red	ceipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby ack	nowledged, <u>I</u>		-
the undersign	ned Assignor(s), <u>Albert K. (</u>	Chin	
believing to b	e the original, first and sole on a sole of the color of the application	or joint inventor(s) of any for the United States par	and all new and useful tent entitled
	METHOD OF COO	LING AN ORGAN	
hereby sell, a	ssign, and transfer to Origi	n Medsystems, Inc.	
a corporation	of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a princi	pal place of business at
1525 O'Brien	Drive, Menlo Park, Califor	nia 94025	, ("Assignee"),
	ssors, assigns, and legal rep		
United States	and all foreign countries, in	and to any and all improv	rements that are disclosed in
	ent application		
	_which was filed with the Uni	ited States Patent and Tr	ademark Office on
	and which w	as assigned Application	Number
X which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or co		hereto or concurrently	
	herewith on the dates indic	cated below.	

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all

Rev. 1.0

GUIDANT CORPORATION

Date: 3/99 **PATENT**

REEL: 012052 FRAME: 0528

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the law firm of BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP, located at 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90025, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Each Inventor	/Assignor:	Please Sign and Date Below:
7 - 28 Date	, 20 <u><i>0 (</i> </u>	Name: Albert K. Chin
Date	, 20	Name:

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

Please also list date you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY (if Assignment executed with new filing):				
7 - 2 .P Date	, 20 <u>0/</u>			
Date	_, 20			
Date	_, 20			
Date	_, 20			
Date	_, 20			

Rev. 1.0 **GUIDANT CORPORATION**

PATENT REEL: 012052 FRAME: 0529

Date: 3/99